Nimer Rashed

Director & Writer

After writing for stage and screen, winning the-Sir Peter Ustinov Television Scriptwriting Award-at the International Emmy Awards, he directed his first
short film-BAGHDAD EXPRESS-for the UK Film Council featuring Riz Ahmed, which screened at festivals worldwide, then went on to win the UK's
biggest short film competition, the-Virgin Media Shorts Grand Prize, for his short film-TOUCH, awarded by Shane Meadows and judged by David
Tennant. In 2016, he won a coveted place on the-BBC New Directors Scheme,-and he has gone on to direct several blocks of-DOCTORS-and has been
named on the-BBC's New Talent Hotlist.-He was recently shadowing director Tom Vaughan on Mike Bartlett's-PRESS-for Lookout Point as part
of-Directors UK's High End Drama scheme. He has shot 2nd unit for Amazon's THE FEED and has continued to shoot more episodes of BBC shows
CASUALTY and HOLBY CITY. He most recently shot episodes of GOD KARMA HOSPITAL for Tiger Aspect/ ITV. http://www.nimer.co.uk/
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DATE

2024

2024

2021

2020

2019

2018

2018

2017

2016-17

2013

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

MISS SCARLET & THE DUKE

FOOL ME ONCE

GOOD KARMA HOSPITAL

EASTENDERS

CASUALTY

HOLBY CITY

THE FEED (2nd Unit)

PRESS (2nd Unit)

DOCTORS

THE DUMPING GROUND (writer)

COMPANY

Element 8 Entertainment

Quay Street Productions

Tiger Aspect/ ITV

BBC

2018

BBC

Amazon

PBS

BBC

BBC

PROJECT DETAILS

Director

Director

18 episodes
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