Nimer Rashed

Director & Writer

After writing for stage and screen, winning the-Sir Peter Ustinov Television Scriptwriting Award-at the International Emmy Awards, he directed his first short film-BAGHDAD EXPRESS-for the UK Film Council featuring Riz Ahmed, which screened at festivals worldwide, then went on to win the UK's biggest short film competition, the-Virgin Media Shorts Grand Prize, for his short film-TOUCH, awarded by Shane Meadows and judged by David Tennant. In 2016, he won a coveted place on the-BBC New Directors Scheme, and he has gone on to direct several blocks of-DOCTORS-and has been named on the-BBC's New Talent Hotlist. He was recently shadowing director Tom Vaughan on Mike Bartlett's-PRESS-for Lookout Point as part of-Directors UK's High End Drama scheme. He has shot 2nd unit for Amazon's THE FEED and has continued to shoot more episodes of BBC shows CASUALTY and HOLBY CITY. He most recently shot episodes of GOD KARMA HOSPITAL for Tiger Aspect/ ITV. http://www.nimer.co.uk/

TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2024	MISS SCARLET & THE DUKE	Element 8 Entertainment	Director
2024	FOOL ME ONCE	Quay Street Productions	Director
2021	GOOD KARMA HOSPITAL	Tiger Aspect/ ITV	
2020	EASTENDERS	BBC	
2019	CASUALTY	2018	
2018	HOLBY CITY	BBC	
2018	THE FEED (2nd Unit)	Amazon	
2017	PRESS (2nd Unit)	PBS	
2016-17	DOCTORS	BBC	18 episodes
2013	THE DUMPING GROUND (writer)	BBC	

